
U.S. Cellular Center Asheville 
U.S. Cellular Center Asheville formally known as the Asheville Civic Center 

 
Facility Contacts 
Website    www.ashevilleciviccenter.com 
Physical Address: 87 Haywood Street, Asheville, NC  28801 
Mailing Address    Same as above 

Ticket Office          828-259-5736 

Event Line        828-259-5544 

Fax                         828-259-5777 

       
 

Key staff, phone and email    
Sam Powers- Bldg. Director 

259-5744 ; spowers@ashevillenc.gov 
 

Anne Stafford-Administrative Asst. 

259-5763; astafford@ashevillenc.gov  

 
Marcia Hart-Events Administrator 

259-5743; mhart@ashevillenc.gov  

 
Dan Dover-Operations/Tech Director 

259-5741; ddover@ashevillenc.gov  

 
Benita Wynn- Event Coordinator 

259-5750; bwynn@ashevillenc.gov  

 

Karen Gillespie-Concessions, Food & Beverage Manager 
259-5766; kdgillespie@ashevillenc.gov  

 

Richard Quick-Concessions Assistant Manager 
259-5766; rquick@ashevillenc.gov  

 

Norbert Irvine- Box Office Manager 

259-5742; nirvine@ashevillenc.gov 
 

Ian Moye-Box Office Assistant Manager 

259-5739; imoye@ashevillenc.gov  

 


